



2020:JKLHC-JMU:9021

S. No. 05
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AT JAMMU

OWP No. 608/2010, IA No. 834/2010

Date of order: 30.04.2019

Union of India and anr. . v. J&K Cooperative Union and ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. Jatinder Choudhary, Advocate
Mr. Parimoksh Seth, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) :Mr. S.S Nanda, Sr. AAG for R-2,3,4, 5 and 7.

Objections on behalf of respondent No. 6 have been filed.

Mr. S.S Nanda, learned Sr. AAG appearing for respondent Nos. 2,3,4,5 and 7 seeks and is granted eight weeks' time to file objections.

Await appearance of learned counsel for respondent No. 1.

List on 09.08.2019.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu
30.04.2019
Tarun