



2020:JKLHC-JMU:9021

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

Sr. No. 9

OWP 608/2010
IA(835/2010)

Union of India & Anr.

...Petitioner (s)

Through :- Mr. Parimoksh Seth, C. G. S. C.

V/s

J&K Cooperative Union & Ors.

..Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. S. S. Nanda, Sr. A. A. G. for respondent
nos. 2 to 5 and 7.
None for 6.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE

ORDER

In the interest of justice, four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to Mr. S. S. Nanda, learned Senior Additional Advocate General, enabling him to file report specifically dealing with the point that as to whether or not the land measuring 30 Kanals 13 Marlas situated at Village Sitnee (Nagrota) has been allotted to the Union of India.

List on 19.11.2019.

Copy of this order be provided to learned counsel for the respondents.

**(Tashi Rabstan)
Judge**

Jammu
25.09.2019
Sunila.