



Sr. No. 35

2020:JKLHC-JMU:9021

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

Case: CM No. 1755/2024
in OWP No. 608/2010

Union of India & anr. ...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

V/s

J&K Cooperative Union & ors. ... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE

ORDER
09.04.2025

This application has been filed by the petitioners/applicants-herein after the disposal of the writ petition bearing OWP No. 608/2010, for an additional direction but, in the instant application memo of the parties are not mentioned.

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners/applicants-herein is directed to file memo of parties by or before the next date of hearing as contained in OWP No. 608/2010.

List on 16.04.2025.

(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)
JUDGE

Jammu
09.04.2025
AKHILESH