



Sr. No. 37<sup>2020</sup>:KLHC-JMU:9021

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case:** CM No.1755/2024 in  
OWP No.608/2010

Union of India and another

..... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI

**Vs**

J&K Cooperative Union and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.08.2025**

Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI appearing on behalf of the petitioners seeks one week time to place on record the order/judgment passed by this Court dated 24.11.2020 passed in OWP No.608/2010. Prayer is allowed.

List on **29.08.2025**.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**JAMMU**  
13.08.2025  
Shammi