



**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**CM No. 1755/2024 in
OWP No. 608/2010**

Union of India and Anr.

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Vishal Sharma, DSGI with
Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate.

V/s

J and K Cooperative Union and Ors.

.... Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG.
Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG.
Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Sharma, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(27.11.2025)

- 01.** Learned counsel for the respondents are directed to seek instructions and report on the next date of hearing.
- 02.** Mr. Sumant Sudan, Advocate vice Mr. Vishal Sharma, learned DSGI is directed to furnish copy of both the applications to learned counsel for the respondents during the course of this week. Registry is directed to digitize the same and place them on record by or before the next date of hearing.
- 03.** Registry is directed to reflect the names of Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG, Mr. P. D. Singh, Dy. AG and Mr. Atul Verma, Advocate as counsel for the respondents in the cause list.
- 04.** List on **10.12.2025**.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE